

Rs. Lacs

	PARTICULARS	UNAUDITED			AUDITED		CONSOLIDATED RESULTS AUDITED***	
		Nine Months Ended	Three Months Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2007	31.03.2008	31.03.2007	31.03.2008	31.03.2007	31.03.2008	31.03.2007
	Gross Sales	114213	37955	33214	152168	132216	158566	138376
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	100989	33632	29419	134621	117232	140347	122686
2	Other Income	425	335	222	760	580	912	647
3	Total Income (1+2)	101414	33967	29641	135381	117812	141259	123333
4	Expenditure							
	a) (Increase) /decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-3459	2177	173	-1282	-3048	-1290	-3290
	b) Consumption of raw materials	62228	18186	17512	80414	72501	84721	76744
	c) Purchase of traded goods	6416	1567	1809	7983	6630	8016	6630
	d) Employees cost	5130	1652	1452	6782	5806	7454	6302
	e) Depreciation	1372	493	467	1865	1780	2010	1874
	f) Other expenditure	20110	6477	5365	26587	23085	27077	23480
	Total	91797	30552	26778	122349	106754	127988	111740
5	Interest	728	399	260	1127	829	1228	879
6	Exceptional items	9	18	1	27	6	27	6
7	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3) - (4+5+6)	8880	2998	2602	11878	10223	12016	10708
8	Tax expense	2065	605	598	2670	1916	2713	1939
9	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	6815	2393	2004	9208	8307	9303	8769
10	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (9-10)	6815	2393	2004	9208	8307	9303	8769
12	Paid-up equity share capital {Ordinary - (Equity) Shares of Rs. 2/- each}	6377	6377	6377	6377	6377	6377	6377
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet				28400	21069	29738	22367
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS)							
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (Rs.)	2.14	0.75 *	0.63 *	2.89	2.61	2.92	2.75
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Rs.)	2.14	0.75 *	0.63 *	2.89	2.61	2.92	2.75
15	Public shareholding							
	^ Number of shares	84149628	84149628	84403228	84149628	84403228	84149628	84403228
	^ Percentage of shareholding	26.39	26.39	26.47	26.39	26.47	26.39	26.47

* For the quarter only

*** As per Accounting Standards 21 and 27

Notes:

- The Company has only one business segment - Paints.
- There were no pending investors' complaints at the beginning of the quarter. No complaint was received during the quarter. There were no pending investors' complaints at the end of the quarter.
- The Company has signed a share purchase agreement on 28th April, 2008 for acquisition of 100% equity of Bolix S.A., Poland which is a leading provider of External Insulation Finishing System. The acquisition will be carried out through Lusako Trading Limited, Cyprus, the Company's wholly owned subsidiary.
- Pursuant to the approval accorded by the shareholders by way of postal ballot on 11th April, 2008, the Company has allotted 20,000,000 Equity warrants of a face value of Rs 2 each to Jenson and Nicholson (Asia) Limited, U.K., a part of the promoter group, on 19th May, 2008.
- The Board of Directors have recommended to the Shareholders a final dividend of 25%.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
- The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th June, 2008.

Kolkata

Dated : 6th June, 2008

By Order of The Board of Directors

BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

SUBIR BOSE

Registered Office:

Managing Director

Berger House,

129 Park Street, Kolkata 700 017